Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Mayor

MEMORANDUM

TO: Brent Hibbert, Assembly President

Members of the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

FROM: Charlie Pierce, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor

DATE: January 19, 2021

RE: Appointment to the KPB Funny River Advisory Planning Commission

In accordance with KPB 21.02, appointments to Kenai Peninsula Borough Advisory Planning Commissions are recommended by the Borough Mayor, subject to confirmation by the Borough Assembly. The applicant is a registered voter and resides within the area to be represented. I hereby submit to the Assembly my recommendation for confirmation of the following appointment to the KPB Funny River Advisory Planning Commission:

Funny River APC	<u>Seat</u>	<u>Expires</u>
Donavan J Fritz	Α	September 30, 2023

Cc: Bryan Taylor, Land Management Sandra Fletcher, Senior Clerk Planning Department Clerk's Office

Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Clerk

MEMORANDUM

TO: Charlie Pierce, Borough Mayor

THRU: Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk (11)

FROM: Tatyanah Shassetz, Borough Clerk Administrative Assistant

DATE: January 14, 2021

RE: Verification of Advisory Planning Commission Applicant

As per KPB 21.02.060, the applicant listed below has been verified as a registered voter within the precinct covered by the commission boundaries in which they are applying. Their residence address has also been verified to be within the Advisory Planning Commission boundaries as listed.

FUNNY RIVER ADVISORY PLANNING COMMISSION

Applicant: Donavan J Fritz

Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Department

Funny River APC Application Submitted 2020-12-08 10:49:15

Name: Donavan J Fritz

Mailing Address: 36492 McFarland Rd Soldotna, AK 99669

Residence Address

Email: dvsfritz@msn.com

Work Phone: 19074204440

Home Phone: 19072603453

Mobile Phone: 19074204440

Occupation or place of employment: Reyired

Which Advisory Planning Commission do you wish to serve on?: Funny River

How long have you lived in the area served by this Advisory Planning Commission?: 10 years

What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this board?

Spent last five years working with two mayors, the River Center, local attorneys, engineers, contractors and real estate professionals in resolving issues concerning our newly acquired River front property. Attended and participated the vast majority of Funny River boat launch meetings. Member of the Funny River Community Association board. Concerned Alaskan!!

Have you, or do you currently, serve on other Kenai Peninsula Borough commissions, boards or task forces?

No

Are you available for

Night meetings Day meetings

Comments (areas of interest, additional experience or qualifications, etc.):

Retired Master Chief United States Naby Submarine nuclear power program. Retired Washington state real estate professional. Property owner in Washington state, North Dakota, and Alaska. Very concerned about the loss of home and landowner rights.